on-going practices of the schools with reference to development of affective 

characteristics. Researcher noticed that the teachers have rare opportunities to 

nurture affective characteristics among students in the classrooms. Whereas 

cognitive aspects given more importance than affective characteristics. Over all, 

hundred and five (105) classroom observations were made. Table 4.1 shows that 

the detail description of the subject wise classroom observations.   

Table 4.1: Distribution of The Subject wise Classroom Observation details 

S. No Subject of the classroom 

observation